504249011 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4295689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT FERRER	02/16/2017
NICOLAS BINOT	02/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015
Name:	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS
Name: Street Address:	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS 7 RUE GÉNÉRAL VALÉRIE ANDRÉ INOVEL PARC SUD
Street Address:	7 RUE GÉNÉRAL VALÉRIE ANDRÉ INOVEL PARC SUD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15317508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: maggie.barham@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 012350-0450540	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET BARHAM	
SIGNATURE: /Margaret Barham/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017	

PATENT REEL: 041401 FRAME: 0536

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041401 FRAME: 0537 Docket Number: 012350-0450540 *PATENT*

Client Reference: 1H105790 1480 EL/FRP

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Laurent FERRER

Nationality: France c/o Safran Aircraft Engines 2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS - FRANCE

Nicolas BINOT

Nationality: France 6 rue du Fronton-

64190 ARAUX -- FRANCE --

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES

2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS - FRANCE France

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS

7 rue Général Valérie André Inovel Parc Sud 78140 VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY -- FRANCE France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A LOW-ALLOY STEEL INGOT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no 15/47,50% filed on December 4,70) lo and any legal legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 041401 FRAME: 0538 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	FEBRUARY 16, 2017	2017			
	·		Signature of Lac	rent FERRER	THOMAS A COMPANY OF THE SECOND
. •					
Date:					
•			Signature of Nic	olag RINOT	*************

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	Signature of Laurent FERRER

Date: February 14th, 2017 Signature of Nicolas BINGT

PATENT REEL: 041401 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 02/28/2017